PCM-3
Intelligent Control Module
The PCM-3 Addressable Control Module provides Protectwell
intelligent fire alarm control panels a circuit for Notification
Appliances (horns, strobes, speakers, etc.). Addressability allows
the PCM-3 to be activated, either manually or through panel
programming, on a select (zone or area of coverage) basis. It can
use with PTW-3300 and PTW-3300S Fire Alarm Control Panels

Rotary switches set a unique address for each module. The
address may be set before or after mounting. The built-in
TYPE CODE (not settable) will identify the module to the
control panel, so as to differentiate between a module and a
sensor address.
Operation
SE-190711-Z
Page 1 of 2
Applications
Construction
The PCM-3 is used to switch 24 VDC audible/visual power,
high-level audio (speakers).
NOTE: Refer to the SLC Manual for details regarding releasing
applications with the PCM-3.
Normal operating voltage: 15 to 32 VDC.
Maximum current draw: 6.5 mA (LED on).
Average operating current: 350µA direct poll, 375µA group poll
with LED flashing, 485 A Max. (LED flashing, NAC shorted.)
Maximum NAC Line Loss: 4 VDC.
External supply voltage (between Terminals T10 and T11):
Maximum (NAC): Regulated 24 VDC; Maximum(Speakers): 70.7
V RMS, 50W.
Drain on external supply: 1.7 mA maximum using 24 VDC
supply; 2.2 mA Maximum using 80 VRMS supply.
Max NAC Current Ratings: For class B wiring system, the current
rating is 3A; For class A wiring system, the current rating is 2A.
Temperature range: 32°F to 120°F (0°C to 49°C).
Humidity range: 10% to 93% non-condensing.
Dimensions: 4.5" (114.3 mm) high x 4" (101.6 mm) wide x 1.25"
(31.75 mm) deep. Mounts to a 4" (101.6 mm) square x 2.125"
(53.975 mm) deep box.
Accessories: SMB500 Electrical Box; CB500 Barrier
These listings and approvals apply to the modules specified
in this document. In some cases, certain modules or
applications may not be listed by certain approval agencies,
or listing may be in process. Consult factory for latest listing
status.
   UL Listed: S24647
   FM Approved.
   CCCF.
Page 2 of 2
Specifications
SE-190711-Z
PCM-3
Intelligent Control Module
Agency Listings and Approvals
Product Line Information
PCM-3: Intelligent Addressable Control Module.
SMB500: Surface mounting kit.